FORM **PTO-1594** RECORDATIO' (Rev. 6-93) 02-01-2000 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden 101253592 juments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Strategic Simulations, Inc. Name: Mattel, Inc. Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address:333 Continental Blvd. ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State California City: El Segundo State: CA ZIP 90245 Other\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership\_ ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_ XX Assignment XX Corporation-State Delaware □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: November 15, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) N/AAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 🗅 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule See attached schedule Additional numbers attached XXQ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mattel, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 415.00 Internal Address: XX Enclosed Check No. 431083 Attn: Legal Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account If fee is deficient, please charge deposit Street Address: 500 Redwood Blvd. account 07-1907 8. Deposit account number: for additional fees. Gray Cary \_\_\_\_ State: CA \_\_\_ ZIP: 94947 City: Novato (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) UI/31/2000 DCOATES 00000109 2040432 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chaple U. Svalue Cheryl A. Goodall December 10, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PAGE	1	11:33:37 22 OCT 1999
REGISTR	RANT NAME MARK NAME	APL DATE APL NUMBER

STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC. STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC. STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC. FIGHTING STEEL
LUFTWAFFE COMMANDER
STEEL PANTHERS

03/09/1998 75/446772 05/05/1998 75/479820 05/14/1997 75/292071

3 Records Processed

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0153

PAGE	1						
RECISTO	יינא ה	OT MALO			11:31:23 22 OCT 1999		
WOOTO IN		MANAG		MARK NAME	REG DATE	REG NUMBER	
STRATEGI	C	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	ALLIED GENERAL	02/25/1997	2040432	
STRATEGI	C	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	BUCCANEER	02/17/1996	2137919	
STRATEGI	C	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	FANTASY GENERAL	02/18/1997	2038875	
STRATEGI	C	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	FINAL LIBERATION	08/10/1999	2269651	
STRATEGI	C	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	IMPERIALISM	12/16/1997	2122403	
STRATEGI	c	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	NECRODOME	10/28/1997	2109762	
STRATEGI	c i	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	PACIFIC GENERAL	01/06/1998	2127783	
STRATEGI	c i	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	PANZER GENERAL	03/25/1997	2047076	
STRATEGI	C :	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	SOLDIERS AT WAR	11/03/1998	2202065	
STRATEGIO	c s	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	SSI & DESIGN	10/23/1990	1618887	
STRATEGIO	C 8	SIMULATIONS,	INC.	SSI STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC. & DESIGN	10/23/1990	1618888	
STRATEGIO	C 8	SIMULATIONS.	INC.	STRATEGIC SIMULATIONS, INC.	11/29/1988	1514715	
		SIMULATIONS,		,	07/08/1997		
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************	,,		

13 Records Processed

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0154

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS



WHEREAS, Strategic Simulations, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation whose business address is 88 Rowland Way, Novato, California 94945, has adopted and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS, Mattel, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245, has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business including the common law trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration shown in Schedule A, and any other trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trade dress used throughout the world in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations of the Trademarks, in the United States together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and together with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof, if any. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any forthcoming Certificates of Registration to the Assignee.

Signed at El Segundo, this 15th day of November, 1999.

Strategic Simulations, Inc.

3y: 🗲

Name: David McEvoy Title: Vice President

PA\942532.1 2100375-900100

**RECORDED: 12/10/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0155